rate changes and changes in the shape of the yield curve. As previously mentioned, the Company�s Board has
established policies that limit the allowable earnings exposure to changing interest rates. The Board�s policy is based
on a standard set of interest rate scenarios including those listed below:

Interest Rate Shock 12 Months Percentage Change
Scenario from Stable

+200 -10.0%
+100 -7.5
-100 -7.5
-200 -10.0

�Stable rates (base) - current market interest rates remain unchanged.

�Shocks of +100 and +200 basis points where market interest rates receive an immediate, parallel and sustained
increase along the stable rate curve, and administered interest rates are adjusted based on management�s
assumptions.

�Shocks of -200 and -100 basis points where market interest rates receive an immediate, parallel and sustained
decrease along the stable rate curve, and administered interest rates are adjusted based on management�s
assumptions.

As of December 31, 2003, simulation analysis indicated that the Company�s earnings would decrease under scenarios
of dramatically lower rates as compared to scenarios of stable rates. The following table depicts how sensitive Union
Planters� net interest income is to immediate parallel shifts in rates.

December 31,

2003 2002

Edgar Filing: UNION PLANTERS CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 94

(Dollars in millions)
+200 basis point rate shock $ 13.0 $ 32.4
+100 basis point rate shock 8.0 18.3
-100 basis point rate shock (18.2) (17.9)

Given the current level of short-term market interest rates, a 200 basis point decline in rates is not possible without
allowing rates to drop below 0%. Therefore, management does not consider a -200 basis point rate shock scenario
meaningful.

The Company manages market risk exposures by maintaining portfolios of fixed-income securities, wholesale funding
and derivative financial instruments, including interest rate swaps, swaptions, caps and floors.

Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

44

Edgar Filing: UNION PLANTERS CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 95

Table of Contents